



# Hilton Metal Forging Ltd. <sup>TM</sup>

GOVT. RECOGNIZED EXPORT HOUSE

CIN : L 28900 MH 2005 PLC 154986

**CORPORATE OFFICE :**  
701, PALMSRING, PALMCOURT COMPLEX,  
LINK ROAD, MALAD (WEST),  
MUMBAI - 400 064.



Certificate : 44 100 021868-E3



**TÜVRheinland®**  
Precisely Right.

**TEL. : 91 - 22- 4042 6565**  
**FAX : 91 - 22 - 4042 8566**  
**E-MAIL : info@hiltonmetal.com**  
**VISIT US AT : www.hiltonmetal.com**

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> August 2019

|  |   |
|--|---|
| BSE Limited<br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers<br>Dalal Street<br>Mumbai – 400 001 | National Stock Exchange of India Limited<br>5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza,<br>Bandra Kurla Complex<br>Bandra (East)<br>Mumbai-400 051 |
| Script Code: 532847  | Script: HILTON  |

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication for the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publications with respect to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2019 published in following newspapers:

| Sr. No. | Newspaper          | Date of Publication          |
|---------|--------------------|------------------------------|
| 1       | Free Press Journal | 13 <sup>th</sup> August 2019 |
| 2       | Navshakti          | 13 <sup>th</sup> August 2019 |

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours faithfully,

**For Hilton Metal Forging Limited**

*V. S. Shah*

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



**EROS INTERNATIONAL MEDIA LIMITED**  
CIN: L99999MH1994PLC080502  
Regd. Office: 201 Kailash Plaza, Plot No A-12, Opp Laxmi Industrial Estate, Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400053

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**  
(₹ in lacs, except per share data)

| Particulars  | Quarter ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 June 2018 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited) |
|--|--|--|------------------------------------|
| 1. Total Income from Operations (net)                    | 21,029                                 | 22,357                                 | 113,969                            |
| 2. Net Profit/ (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items   | 3,930                                  | 7,712                                  | 31,763                             |
| 3. Net Profit/ (Loss) before Tax after Exceptional Items | 3,930                                  | 7,712                                  | 31,763                             |
| 4. Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items    | 2,705                                  | 5,995                                  | 26,648                             |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income                            | 2,230                                  | 10,091                                 | 31,782                             |
| 6. Equity Share Capital                                  | 9,551                                  | 9,511                                  | 9,551                              |
| 7. Earning Per Share (of ₹10 each)                       |  |  |                                    |
| Basic  | 2.89                                   | 6.24                                   | 28.26                              |
| Diluted  | 2.88                                   | 6.16                                   | 28.02                              |

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended as at 30 June 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended as at 30 June 2019 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at (www.nseindia.com/ www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.erosplc.com.

2. Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows: (₹ in lacs)

| Particulars   | Quarter ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30 June 2018 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited) |
|---|--|--|------------------------------------|
| Income from Operation                                 | 15,855                                 | 16,543                                 | 86,980                             |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items   | 2,234                                  | 4,211                                  | 13,677                             |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) before Tax after Exceptional Items | 2,234                                  | 4,211                                  | 13,677                             |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items    | 1,102                                  | 2,519                                  | 8,736                              |
| Total Comprehensive Income                            | 1,119                                  | 2,554                                  | 8,776                              |

3. The accompanying consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 August 2019.  
**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**

**HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED**  
FORGING AS YOU LIKE ...  
Regd. Office: 701, Palm Spring, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 084

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2019**

| Particulars   | Quarter Ending 30/06/2019 | Previous Year Ending 31/03/2019 | Corresponding 9 Months ended in the previous Year 30/06/2018 |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Total Income from Operations (Net)  | 2109.55                   | 10133.37                        | 2319.42  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 49.12                     | 148.28                          | 24.40  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items  | 49.12                     | 148.28                          | 24.40  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After tax (After exceptional Extraordinary Items)  | 50.29                     | 155.05                          | 14.35  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax) | 50.29                     | 155.05                          | 14.35  |
| Equity Share Capital  | 1244.30                   | 1244.30                         | 1244.30  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)  | 4749.77                   | 4699.48                         | 4688.58  |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each for continuing and discontinued operations)  | 0.40                      | 1.25                            | 0.12   |
| Basic   | 0.40                      | 1.25                            | 0.12   |
| Diluted   |                           |                                 |  |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the Filings).

**For Hilton Metal Forging Limited**  
Place: Mumbai Sd/-  
Dated: 11.08.2019 Chairman and Managing Director

**INDIAN BRIGHT STEEL CO. LTD.**  
C.I.N. No.: L13203MH1960PLC011734  
"Aurum Plaza", B. N. Cross Lane, Pandita Ramabai Marg, Mumbai 400 007  
Website: www.indianbrightsteel.com Email id: indianbrightsteel@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE 2019**

| Sr. No. | Particular  | Standalone Quarter ended  |                           |                           | Standalone                 |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|
|         |   | 3 months ended 30-06-2019 | 3 months ended 31-03-2019 | 3 months ended 30-06-2018 | 12 months ended 31-03-2019 |
|         |   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 | Audited                    |
|         |   | (₹) in lakhs              | (₹) in lakhs              | (₹) in lakhs              | (₹) in lakhs               |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 0.00                      | 0.00                      | 0.00                      | 0.00                       |
| 2       | net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)   | (2.63)                    | (4.49)                    | (4.55)                    | (15.69)                    |
| 3       | net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)  | (2.63)                    | (4.49)                    | (4.55)                    | (15.69)                    |
| 4       | net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #)   | (2.63)                    | (4.49)                    | (4.55)                    | (15.69)                    |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 1.67                      | 1.24                      | 1.53                      | 5.98                       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital  | 100.00                    | 100.00                    | 100.00                    | 100.00                     |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet  |                           |                           |                           | -45.82                     |
| 8       | Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continued and discontinued operations)  |                           |                           |                           |                            |
|         | (a) Basic   | -0.26                     | -0.45                     | -0.46                     | -1.57                      |
|         | (b) Diluted   | -0.26                     | -0.45                     | -0.46                     | -1.57                      |

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the Listed entity (www.bseindia.com) (www.indianbrightsteel.com)  
2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
3. #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
4. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12th August 2019

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12.08.2019

**For Indian Bright Steel Company Limited**  
Sd/-  
Manubhai Kalidas Parekh  
Chairman



# पूरग्रस्त हरिपूर गाव

पुनर्वसनमंत्री सुभाष देशमुख यांची माहिती

## वार्ताहर

सोलापूर, दि. १२ - सोलापूर आणि कोल्हापूर जिल्ह्याला आलेला महापूर मन हेलावून टाकणारा आहे. मोठ्या प्रमाणावर नुकसान झाले आहे. पंचनामे करण्याचे काम सुरू आहे. अद्याप पुराची तीव्रता कमी झालेली नाही, मात्र येत्या दोन दिवसांत सांगली आणि कोल्हापूरचा पूर ओसरू लागेल आणि परिस्थिती पूर्वपदावर येण्यास किमान महिला लागेल, असे सांगलीचे पालकमंत्री व राज्याचे मदत व पुनर्वसनमंत्री सुभाष देशमुख यांनी सोलापुरात पत्रकारांशी बोलताना सांगितले.

सुभाष देशमुख म्हणाले, २००५ सालात आलेला पूर आणि आजच्या पुराची तुलना होऊ शकत नाही. २००५ सालात ४७ फूट पाणी होते. आज ते ५७ फुटावर गेले आहे. २००५ च्या तुलनेत अडीच पटीने पाऊस झाला आहे. आजच्या पुराने सांगली आणि कोल्हापूरला मोठी प्रळ पोहोचली आहे. सांगली शहरासह जवळपास १०१ गावे पुराने बाधित झाली आहेत. जवळपास सांगलीतील २५ हजार कुटुंबांतील १ लाख ३० हजार बाधित नागरिकांना हलवले. शिवाय ३५ हजार जनावरांना वाचवण्यात आले

आहे. तर बोट उलटून १२ जणांचा मृत्यू झाला असून काही जण बेपत्ता आहेत. बोट दुर्घटनेची चौकशी करण्याच्या सूचना देण्यात आल्या आहेत. अधिकारी कुठे कमी पडले, याची चौकशीसुद्धा करण्यात येणार आहे. आजही सांगलीत १३० छावण्यांत लोक आसऱ्यासाठी आहेत.

पुरामुळे ४५० किलोमीटरचे रस्ते खराब झाले असून अनेक पूल आजही पाण्याखाली असल्याने त्याची नेमकी परिस्थिती समजायला वेळ लागणार आहे. सांगलीची सुमारे २५ कोटींची मदत तहसीलदारांकडे सुपूर्द केली असून त्याचे वाटपही सुरू झाले आहे.

दरम्यान पुरात ३० हजार दुभती जनावरे, ५ हजार छोटी जनावरे, २५ हजार बैलांना मुकावे लागले आहे. त्यासाठी शेजारी राहणारे लोक आणि पशुवैद्यकीय अधिकाऱ्यांची मदत घेऊन पशुपालकांना मदत करण्यात येणार आहे.

बाधित झालेल्या शहरातील नागरिकांना १५ हजार तर ग्रामीणमधील नागरिकांना १० हजारची मदत देण्यात येणार आहे. त्यातील ५ हजार रुपये रोख स्वरूपात देणार असल्याचे सुभाष देशमुख यांनी सांगितले.



## हरिपूरसाठी मदत संकलन केंद्रे

सांगली जिल्ह्यातील सुमारे १० ते ११ हजार लोकवस्तीचे हरिपूर गाव पुरामुळे उद्ध्वस्त झाले आहे. या गावाला पुन्हा उभे करण्यासाठी सोलापूर जिल्हा पुढे आला आहे. हरिपूर गाव सोलापूर जिल्ह्याने दत्तक घेतले असून सोलापुरातील चेंबर ऑफ कॉमर्स, जिल्हा संक्रमणधारक संघ, अक्कलकोट रोड एमआयडीसी, होटगी रोड औद्योगिक वसाहत आणि विकास नगर लोकमंगल फाउंडेशन या ठिकाणी नागरिकांनी मदत द्यावी, असे आवाहन मदत व पुनर्वसनमंत्री सुभाष देशमुख यांनी केले. सांगली चेंबर ऑफ कॉमर्स १ गाव तसेच पंढरपूर देवस्थान पाच गावे दत्तक घेणार असल्याचे त्यांनी जाहीर केल्याचे देशमुख यांनी सांगितले.

## कुलमुखत्यार पत्र रद्द करण्यासाठी जाहीर सूचना

याद्वारे तपास जमलेला सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ग्लायडर बिल्डकॉन रिजल्ट्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (ग्लायडर) यांनी त्यांचे प्राधिकृत स्वीकर्ता श्री. राकेश कुपार शर्मा, श्री. शिबू धाकत आणि सी. रेफी पणोकर यांच्याद्वारे सी. एस. क्रमांक १ (१) आणि २ (१) लोअर पाऊस भाग ३/दक्षिण प्रभाग, जी. बी. सकपळ पार्क आणि साने गुरुजी रोड/कमलाकांत सिंग पार्क, चोब्रीघाट, सातारच्या, पुंज ६-४०० ०१९ या पालपत्राच्या संदर्भात १. श्री. प्रफोड पवार, २. श्री. संतोष पारधी, ३. श्रीपती शैपाली भटोरिया, ४. श्री. वैभव थोळे, ५. श्री. स्येन कानावाला, ६. श्रीपती अनुजा आचरेकर, ७. श्री. विनायक देशपाने, ८. श्रीपती पेयना पटेल, ९. श्री. पवन शाह, १०. श्री. एस्ते डिअर्नीओ, ११. श्रीपती अंशुला साठे आणि १२. श्रीपती निकिता मुनुपट्टार ("मुखत्यार") यांना दि. ४ जुलै २०१८ रोजी दिलेले कुलमुखत्यारपत्र जे सह दुय्यप निबंधक मुंबई यांच्याकडे क्रमांक बीबीईई-७३२७-२०१८ खालील नोंदवले आहे, ते मगो घेत आहे, संसुद्धात आणत आहे, रद्द करत आहे आणि धांवत आहे.

उकनिर्देशित सर्व कुलमुखत्यारपत्रे रद्द करण्यात आली आहेत. त्याअंतर्गत उकनिर्देशित मुखत्यारांना देण्यात आलेले सर्व प्राधिकार आणि हक्क संसुद्धात आले आहेत. यानंतर सदरचे मुखत्यार सदर कुळमुखत्यारपत्रांच्या संदर्भात कोणत्याही तृतीय पक्षासोबत कोणत्याही प्रकारच्या व्यवहारात सहभागी होऊ शकत नाहीत.

कूपया सूचना देण्यात यावी की उकनिर्देशित कुळमुखत्यारपत्रे सदर सूचनेच्या वाखेपसून रद्द करण्यात आली आहेत. या सूचनेच्या वाखेपसून सदर कुळमुखत्यारपत्रांतर्गत करण्यात आलेली सर्व कृत्ये आपली निश्चित आणि पान्य केली आहेत.

याद्वारे सर्व व्यक्तींनी उकनिर्देशित बाबीची सूचना घ्यावी आणि सदर कुलमुखत्यारपत्रांतर्गत उकनिर्देशित मुखत्यारासोबत व्यवहार करू नये याचा इशारा देण्यात येत आहे. असे कर्णारी कोणतीही व्यक्ती ते स्वतःच्या जबाबदारीवर करेल आणि अशा सर्व कृत्ये/व्यवहारांचे परिणाम आपल्यावर बंधनकारक नसतील.

पंतु, काही अटींनी धाकतांना २८ जून, २०१९ च्या नवीन कुलमुखत्यारपत्र (विशिष्ट) अंतर्गत अटींनी म्हणून पुन्हा नियुक्त केले गेले आहे व सदर मुखत्यारपत्र अनु. क्र. बीबीईई-७४४७-२०१९ अंतर्गत सह दुय्यप निबंधक, मुंबई यांच्याकडे नोंदणीकृत आहे. तसेच सदर मुखत्यार पत्र तैप आणि अस्तित्वात आहे आणि ते २८ जून, २०१९ च्या नवीन मुखत्यारपत्र (विशिष्ट) अंतर्गत कार्य करतील.

दि. १३ ऑगस्ट, २०१९  
स्थान : मुंबई

ग्लायडर बिल्डकॉन रिजल्ट्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

## HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED

FORGING AS YOU LIKE ...

Regd. Office : 701, Palm Spring, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2019

| Particulars  | Quarter Ending 30/06/2019 | Previous Year Ending 31/03/2019 | Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous Year 30/06/2018 |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 2109.55                   | 10133.37                        | 2319.42  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 49.12                     | 148.28                          | 24.40  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items   | 49.12                     | 148.28                          | 24.40  |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period After tax (After exceptional Extraordinary items)   | 50.29                     | 155.05                          | 14.35  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)) | 50.29                     | 155.05                          | 14.35  |
| Equity Share Capital   | 1244.30                   | 1244.30                         | 1244.30  |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)   | 4749.77                   | 4699.48                         | 4688.58  |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each for continuing and discontinuing operations)  | 0.40                      | 1.25                            | 0.12   |
| Basic  | 0.40                      | 1.25                            | 0.12   |
| Diluted  |                           |                                 |  |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (URL of the Filings).

For Hilton Metal Forging Limited

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11.08.2019

Sd/-  
Chairman and Managing Director